Class
No.
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012

Class Name

Ayrshire Spring Calves
Brown Swiss Fall Calves
Brown Swiss Yearling
Brown Swiss Cows
Guernsey Yearlings
Holstein Winter Calves
Holstein Spring Yearling
Holstein Winter Yearling
Jersey Fall Calves
Jersey Summer Yearling
Jersey Cows

Shorthorn Yearlings

Official
Placing
1234
2314
1423
3214
2341
3412
1342
1342
2143
3214
2413
2341
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NO. = Contestant number; Cl = Class number;

Plc = Class placing; Sc = Placing score; Rn = Reason score

No.
100

101

102

103

105

106

107

Cl Plc ScRn
001 2314 38
005 2341 50
009 2134 45
001 3124 41
005 3124 27
009 2143 50
001 3241 24
005 2413 33
009 2413 45
001 1234 50
005 4231 38
009 1243 48
001 2134 45
005 4231 38
009 1243 48
001 3214 36
005 2413 33
009 1423 41
001 3214 36
005 3241 48
009 4123 36

Cl
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010

Plc
3241
3241
2314
2134
3412
3412
3241
4321
3241
3124
3421
2341
2341
3412
3142
2314
3421
2341
2134
3241
3241

ScRn

43
39
48
43
50
30
43
43
47
33
48
45
48
50
33
50
48
45
43
39
47

NWWOINOINNO1TOTN O1

Cl
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011

Plc
1432
1342
2413
1423
3142
1243
1423
1342
4231
1432
1342
4213
1243
1342
2413
1423
1342
2413
1432
1342
4213

ScRn
45
50
50 38
50
43
31 32
50
50
42 35
45
50
45 43
47
50
50 49
50
50
50 48
45
50
45 44

Cl
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012

Plc
2314
1324
2134
2134
3421
1432
3241
4312
1243
3214
4123
2341
3241
3412
2341
2314
4312
1324
2314
1342
2431

ScRn
48 33
43
41
39 28
24

45 32
36
24
50 43
32
50
45 47
38
50
48 49
36
24
48 48
50
45



Plc = Class placing; Sc = Placing score; Rn = Reason score

No.
108

109

110

111

113

114

115

117

118

119

121

122

123

09/16/2017

Big-E
4-H

Individual Classes
By Contestant (continued)

NO. = Contestant number; CIl = Class number;

Cl
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009

Plc
2134
2143
2143
2134
4213
4213
3214
4132
2413
2134
2413
1243
3124
2314
2413
2134
2143
2134
3124
2413
1423
1324
1324
1243
1234
2413
1423
1243
1234
2134
2134
4231
1243
2314
2134
1243
1324
2413
1432

ScRn
45
26
50
45
26
38
36
10
45
45
33
48
41
43
45
45
26
45
41
33
41
48
15
48
50
33
41
45
17
45
45
38
48
38
31
48
48
33
29

Cl
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010

Plc
3124
1342
2413
2341
3421
3241
2314
3412
2341
1243
3421
3241
2314
3421
3142
3214
1243
3421
2314
3412
3421
2314
4123
1342
2314
3421
2431
2341
3412
3124
2134
4312
2341
2341
3412
4312
3214
1243
4231

ScRn
33
31
24
48
48
47
50
50
45
22
48
47
50
48
33
45
3
37
50
50
37
50
19
24
50
48
33
48
50
43
43
45
45
48
50
18
45
3
23

Cl
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011

Plc
1423
1324
2413
1243
1342
4213
1432
1324
2413
1432
1342
2413
1324
1342
2413
4132
1342
2413
1423
1342
2143
1234
3124
4213
1243
3142
2143
1423
1342
4213
1432
1342
4213
2134
1342
4213
1423
3124
4231

ScRn

50
45
50
47
50
45
45
45
50
45
50
50
34
50
50
38
50
50
50
50
43
39
38
45
47
43
43
50
50
45
45
50
45
29
50
45
50
38
42

45

44

43

48

41

42

44

36

32

40

41

36

38

Cl
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012

Plc
2134
1243
1423
3214
1234
1234
2314
1432
3421
2314
4321
3214
2314
1342
1234
2314
1432
1423
3214
1432
3142
1234
4123
1432
2314
1243
1342
2143
3412
1432
2314
1432
3241
2314
4132
2134
1423
1342
1423

ScRn

39
32
14
50
34
29
48
48
35
48
22
43
48
50
29
48
48
14
50
48
21
32
32

48
32
14
25
38

48
48
45
48
41
41

50
14

33

40

38

43

37

35

37

19

39

19

44

34

15



Plc = Class placing; Sc = Placing score; Rn = Reason score

No.
124

125

126

127

128

130

131

132

133

09/16/2017

Big-E
4-H

Individual Classes
By Contestant (continued)

NO. = Contestant number; Cl = Class number;

Cl
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009
001
005
009

Plc
1234
2431
2413
1234
2341
2143
1324
4231
1243
2341
3214
3412
1234
3214
1243
2134
3421
4231
1324
3124
1243
1342
1324
1243
2134
2413
2431

Sc Rn
50
45
45
50
50
50
48
38
48
26
41
9
50
41
48
45
41
28
48
27
48
41
15
48
45
33
35

Cl
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010
002
006
010

Plc
4321
1342
3214
2431
3412
3241
3241
3421
2314
2341
3421
3214
2134
3421
3241
3241
4312
3124
3412
4132
4312
4231
4321
3241
3214
3421
2314

Sc Rn
20
31
50
39
50
47
43
48
48
48
48
50
43
48
47
43
45
43
17
33
18
25
43
47
45
48
48

Cl
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011
003
007
011

Plc
4132
2431
4321
4123
1342
4213
4132
3412
4213
1423
1324
2413
1432
1342
2431
1423
1342
4213
3124
1432
4312
1432
1342
2413
1423
1324
2413

Sc Rn

38

27
43
50
45
38
33
45
50
45
50
45
50
47
50
50
45
19
47
15
45
50
50
50
45
50

28

48

46

48

40

40

33

33

34

Cl
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012
004
008
012

Plc
1243
1423
1243
2314
4321
3241
3214
4321
1342
3214
1243
2314
3214
1234
2314
3214
1324
4213
3241
3124
1342
2341
2143
1423
2314
3214
3241

Sc Rn

18
39
24
48
22
45
50
22
14
50
32
48
50
34
48
50
43
28
45
38
14
43
18
14
48
24
45

14

45

38

40

39

31

28

18

25



Big-E
4-H
09/16/2017

Primary tie breaker(s)

104 Brown Swiss Cows - Reasons
111 Jersey Cows - Reasons
Secondary tie breaker(s)

004 Brown Swiss Cows
011 Jersey Cows
Individual Scores
Brown
Contest Ayrshire Swiss Guernsey
No. Name Team ScoreRank ScoreRank ScoreRank ScoreRank
105  Carson, Seth VT A 638 1 45 10 187 3 38 9
125  Norris, Greg MA A 632 2 50 1 175 11 50 1
121  Christie, Haley NH 630 3 45 11 180 9 38 10
128  Goodfield, Sam MA A 630 4 50 2 177 10 41 6
107  Nadeau, Maddie VT A 624 5 36 25 184 6 48 3
103  Leach, Callie-Ann ME A 620 6 50 3 171 13 38 11
100  Rankin, Jaymee ME A 611 7 38 23 169 15 50 2
106  Hall, Isabel VTA 608 8 36 26 197 1 33 13
113 Syme, Emily CTA 599 9 41 19 169 16 43 5
115  Footit, Victoria CTA 595 10 41 20 187 4 33 14
111 Reoul, Joseph VTB 592 11 45 12 158 22 33 15
109  Hartsock, Ted VTB 591 12 45 13 185 5 26 23
110  Lawson, Alexis VTB 588 13 36 27 181 8 10 29
127  Gould, Deanna MA A 585 14 26 28 188 2 41 7
130  Clapp, Daniel MA B 582 15 45 14 174 12 41 8
133  Meachum, Rachel MA B 575 16 45 15 168 18 33 16
a 126  Shaw, Abby MA A 559 17 48 6 169 17 38 12
122  DeBoise, Danielle NH 557 18 38 24 159 21 31 20
118  Raffia, Kristen CTB 553 19 50 4 184 7 33 17
102  Hawkes, Emma ME A 549 20 24 29 170 14 33 18
114  Syme, Becca CTA 526 21 45 16 166 19 26 24
119  Balogh, Grace CTB 524 22 45 17 142 24 17 26
a 108 Nadeau, Ryanne VT A 517 23 45 18 155 23 26 25
a 101 Caruso, Alyvia ME A 497 24 41 21 160 20 27 21
132  Peila, Brian MA B 490 25 41 22 131 26 15 27
117  Shea, Makenna CTB 454 26 48 7 140 25 15 28
123 Hook, Maya NH 434 27 48 8 116 27 33 19
a 124  Hook, Adrienne NH 431 28 50 5 90 29 45 4
a 131  Shaw, Cindy MA B 430 29 48 9 109 28 27 22
129  Riopelle, Sammie MA AL 0 30 0 30 0 30 0 30

a 112  Thygesen, Keenan VT B 0 30 0 30 0 30 0 30



Individual Scores

Continued
Holstein Jersey Shorthorn  Reasons
No. Name ScoreRank  Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank
105  Carson, Seth 138 7 180 9 50 1 96 2
125  Norris, Greg 122 18 190 2 45 5 93 3
121  Christie, Haley 143 3 179 10 45 6 85 8
128  Goodfield, Sam 132 11 182 6 48 3 79 13
107  Nadeau, Maddie 139 6 172 15 45 7 92 4
103  Leach, Callie-Ann 130 14 181 7 50 2 86 7
100  Rankin, Jaymee 132 12 181 8 41 10 71 17
106  Hall, Isabel 134 10 184 4 24 16 97 1
113 Syme, Emily 148 1 169 16 29 13 78 14
115  Footit, Victoria 148 2 165 20 21 19 81 11
111 Reoul, Joseph 120 19 193 1 43 9 91 5
109  Hartsock, Ted 132 13 174 12 29 14 84 9
110  Lawson, Alexis 143 4 183 5 35 12 81 12
127  Gould, Deanna 125 16 157 21 48 4 88 6
130  Clapp, Daniel 138 8 156 22 28 15 71 18
133  Meachum, Rachel 117 21 167 19 45 8 50 24
126  Shaw, Abby 103 25 187 3 14 20 84 10
122  DeBoise, Danielle 141 5 147 26 41 11 70 20
118 Raffia, Kristen 123 17 149 25 14 21 71 19
102  Hawkes, Emma 129 15 169 17 24 17 67 21
114  Syme, Becca 101 26 174 13 14 22 77 16
119  Balogh, Grace 138 9 173 14 9 27 50 25
108  Nadeau, Ryanne 108 24 169 18 14 23 78 15
101  Caruso, Alyvia 117 22 143 27 9 28 60 23
132  Peila, Brian 111 23 178 11 14 24 51 28
117  Shea, Makenna 89 28 153 23 9 29 5 26
123 Hook, Maya 91 27 132 28 14 25 53 27
124  Hook, Adrienne 72 29 150 24 24 18 42 29
131  Shaw, Cindy 118 20 114 29 14 26 61 22
129  Riopelle, Sammie 0 30 0 30 0 30 0 30
112 Thygesen, Keenan 0 30 0 30 0 30 0 30

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E

4-H
09/16/2017
Individual Scores
Ayrshire

Classes that make up this division

001 Ayrshire Spring Calves
No. Name Team Score Rank
125  Norris, Greg MA A 50 1
128  Goodfield, Sam MA A 50 2
103  Leach, Callie-Ann ME A 50 3
118  Raffia, Kristen CTB 50 4

a 124  Hook, Adrienne NH 50 5

a 126  Shaw, Abby MA A 48 6
117  Shea, Makenna CTB 48 7
123 Hook, Maya NH 48 8

a 131  Shaw, Cindy MA B 48 9
105  Carson, Seth VT A 45 10
121 Christie, Haley NH 45 11
111 Reoul, Joseph VTB 45 12
109  Hartsock, Ted VT B 45 13
130  Clapp, Daniel MA B 45 14
133  Meachum, Rachel MA B 45 15
114  Syme, Becca CTA 45 16
119  Balogh, Grace CTB 45 17

a 108 Nadeau, Ryanne VT A 45 18
113 Syme, Emily CTA 41 19
115  Footit, Victoria CTA 41 20

a 101 Caruso, Alyvia ME A 41 21
132  Peila, Brian MA B 41 22
100  Rankin, Jaymee ME A 38 23
122 DeBoise, Danielle  NH 38 24
107  Nadeau, Maddie VTA 36 25
106  Hall, Isabel VT A 36 26
110  Lawson, Alexis VTB 36 27
127  Gould, Deanna MA A 26 28
102  Hawkes, Emma ME A 24 29
129  Riopelle, Sammie MA AL 0 30

a 112 Thygesen, Keenan VTB 0 30

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
4-H
09/16/2017

Individual Scores
Brown Swiss

Classes that make up this division

002 Brown Swiss Fall Calves

003 Brown Swiss Yearling

004 Brown Swiss Cows

104 Brown Swiss Cows - Reasons

No. Name Team Score Rank
106  Hall, Isabel VTA 197 1
127  Gould, Deanna MA A 188 2
105  Carson, Seth VTA 187 3
115  Footit, Victoria CTA 187 4
109  Hartsock, Ted VTB 185 5
107  Nadeau, Maddie VT A 184 6
118  Raffia, Kristen CTB 184 7
110  Lawson, Alexis VTB 181 8
121  Christie, Haley NH 180 9
128  Goodfield, Sam MA A 177 10
125  Norris, Greg MA A 175 11
130  Clapp, Daniel MA B 174 12
103  Leach, Callie-Ann ME A 171 13
102  Hawkes, Emma ME A 170 14
100  Rankin, Jaymee ME A 169 15
113 Syme, Emily CTA 169 16
a 126  Shaw, Abby MA A 169 17
133  Meachum, Rachel MA B 168 18
114  Syme, Becca CTA 166 19
a 101 Caruso, Alyvia ME A 160 20
122  DeBoise, Danielle NH 159 21
111 Reoul, Joseph VTB 158 22
a 108 Nadeau, Ryanne VT A 155 23
119  Balogh, Grace CTB 142 24
117  Shea, Makenna CTB 140 25
132  Peila, Brian MA B 131 26
123 Hook, Maya NH 116 27
a 131  Shaw, Cindy MA B 109 28
a 124  Hook, Adrienne NH 90 29
129  Riopelle, Sammie MA AL 0 30
a 112 Thygesen, Keenan VTB 0 30

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E

4-H
09/16/2017
Individual Scores
Guernsey

Classes that make up this division

005 Guernsey Yearlings
No. Name Team Score Rank
125  Norris, Greg MA A 50 1
100  Rankin, Jaymee ME A 50 2
107  Nadeau, Maddie VTA 48 3

a 124  Hook, Adrienne NH 45 4
113 Syme, Emily CTA 43 5
128  Goodfield, Sam MA A 41 6
127  Gould, Deanna MA A 41 7
130  Clapp, Daniel MA B 41 8
105  Carson, Seth VTA 38 9
121  Christie, Haley NH 38 10
103  Leach, Callie-Ann ME A 38 11

a 126  Shaw, Abby MA A 38 12
106  Hall, Isabel VTA 33 13
115  Footit, Victoria CTA 33 14
111 Reoul, Joseph VTB 33 15
133  Meachum, Rachel MAB 33 16
118 Raffia, Kristen CTB 33 17
102  Hawkes, Emma ME A 33 18
123 Hook, Maya NH 33 19
122 DeBoise, Danielle  NH 31 20

a 101 Caruso, Alyvia ME A 27 21

a 131  Shaw, Cindy MA B 27 22
109  Hartsock, Ted VTB 26 23
114  Syme, Becca CTA 26 24

a 108 Nadeau, Ryanne VTA 26 25
119  Balogh, Grace CTB 17 26
132  Peila, Brian MA B 15 27
117  Shea, Makenna CTB 15 28
110  Lawson, Alexis VTB 10 29
129  Riopelle, Sammie MA AL 0 30

a 112 Thygesen, Keenan VTB 0 30

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E

4-H
09/16/2017
Individual Scores
Holstein
Classes that make up this division
006 Holstein Winter Calves
007 Holstein Spring Yearling
008 Holstein Winter Yearling
No. Name Team Score Rank
113 Syme, Emily CTA 148 1
115  Footit, Victoria CTA 148 2
121  Christie, Haley NH 143 3
110  Lawson, Alexis VTB 143 4
122  DeBoise, Danielle NH 141 5
107  Nadeau, Maddie VT A 139 6
105  Carson, Seth VTA 138 7
130  Clapp, Daniel MA B 138 8
119  Balogh, Grace CTB 138 9
106  Hall, Isabel VT A 134 10
128  Goodfield, Sam MA A 132 11
100  Rankin, Jaymee ME A 132 12
109  Hartsock, Ted VTB 132 13
103 Leach, Callie-Ann ME A 130 14
102  Hawkes, Emma ME A 129 15
127  Gould, Deanna MA A 125 16
118 Raffia, Kristen CTB 123 17
125  Norris, Greg MA A 122 18
111 Reoul, Joseph VTB 120 19
a 131  Shaw, Cindy MA B 118 20
133 Meachum, Rachel MA B 117 21
a 101 Caruso, Alyvia ME A 117 22
132  Peila, Brian MA B 111 23
a 108 Nadeau, Ryanne VT A 108 24
a 126  Shaw, Abby MA A 103 25
114  Syme, Becca CTA 101 26
123 Hook, Maya NH 91 27
117  Shea, Makenna CTB 89 28
a 124  Hook, Adrienne NH 72 29
129  Riopelle, Sammie MA AL 0 30
a 112 Thygesen, Keenan VTB 0 30

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E

4-H
09/16/2017
Individual Scores
Jersey
Classes that make up this division
009 Jersey Fall Calves
010 Jersey Summer Yearling
011 Jersey Cows
111 Jersey Cows - Reasons
No. Name Team Score Rank
111 Reoul, Joseph VTB 193 1
125  Norris, Greg MA A 190 2
a 126  Shaw, Abby MA A 187 3
106  Hall, Isabel VTA 184 4
110  Lawson, Alexis VTB 183 5
128  Goodfield, Sam MA A 182 6
103  Leach, Callie-Ann ME A 181 7
100  Rankin, Jaymee ME A 181 8
105  Carson, Seth VT A 180 9
121  Christie, Haley NH 179 10
132 Peila, Brian MA B 178 11
109  Hartsock, Ted VTB 174 12
114  Syme, Becca CTA 174 13
119  Balogh, Grace CTB 173 14
107  Nadeau, Maddie VT A 172 15
113 Syme, Emily CTA 169 16
102  Hawkes, Emma ME A 169 17
a 108 Nadeau, Ryanne VT A 169 18
133  Meachum, Rachel MAB 167 19
115  Footit, Victoria CTA 165 20
127  Gould, Deanna MA A 157 21
130  Clapp, Daniel MA B 156 22
117  Shea, Makenna CTB 153 23
a 124 Hook, Adrienne NH 150 24
118  Raffia, Kristen CTB 149 25
122  DeBoise, Danielle  NH 147 26
a 101 Caruso, Alyvia ME A 143 27
123 Hook, Maya NH 132 28
a 131  Shaw, Cindy MA B 114 29
129  Riopelle, Sammie MA AL 0 30
a 112 Thygesen, Keenan VTB 0 30

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score



Classes that make up this division

012 Shorthorn Yearlings

No.
105
103
128
127
125
121
107
133
111
100
122
110
113
109
130
106
102
a 124
115
a 126
118
114
a 108
132
123
a 131
119
a 101
117
129
a 112

Name

Carson, Seth
Leach, Callie-Ann
Goodfield, Sam
Gould, Deanna
Norris, Greg
Christie, Haley
Nadeau, Maddie
Meachum, Rachel
Reoul, Joseph
Rankin, Jaymee
DeBoise, Danielle
Lawson, Alexis
Syme, Emily
Hartsock, Ted
Clapp, Daniel
Hall, Isabel
Hawkes, Emma
Hook, Adrienne
Footit, Victoria
Shaw, Abby
Raffia, Kristen
Syme, Becca
Nadeau, Ryanne
Peila, Brian
Hook, Maya
Shaw, Cindy
Balogh, Grace
Caruso, Alyvia
Shea, Makenna
Riopelle, Sammie
Thygesen, Keenan

Team
VTA
ME A
MA A
MA A
MA A
NH
VTA
MA B
VTB
ME A
NH
VTB
CTA
VTB
MA B
VTA
ME A
NH
CTA
MA A
CTB
CTA
VTA
MA B
NH
MA B
CTB
ME A
CTB
MA AL
VTB

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score

Big-E

4-H
09/16/2017
Individual Scores
Shorthorn
Score Rank
50 1
50 2
48 3
48 4
45 5
45 6
45 7
45 8
43 9
41 10
41 11
35 12
29 13
29 14
28 15
24 16
24 17
24 18
21 19
14 20
14 21
14 22
14 23
14 24
14 25
14 26
9 27
9 28
9 29
0 30
0 30



Classes that make up this division

104 Brown Swiss Cows - Reasons
111 Jersey Cows - Reasons

a

a

No.
106
105
125
107
111
127
103
121
109
126
115
110
128
113
108
114
100
130
118
122
102
131
101
133
119
117
123
132
124
129
112

Name

Hall, Isabel
Carson, Seth
Norris, Greg
Nadeau, Maddie
Reoul, Joseph
Gould, Deanna
Leach, Callie-Ann
Christie, Haley
Hartsock, Ted
Shaw, Abby
Footit, Victoria
Lawson, Alexis
Goodfield, Sam
Syme, Emily
Nadeau, Ryanne
Syme, Becca
Rankin, Jaymee
Clapp, Daniel
Raffia, Kristen
DeBoise, Danielle
Hawkes, Emma
Shaw, Cindy
Caruso, Alyvia
Meachum, Rachel
Balogh, Grace
Shea, Makenna
Hook, Maya
Peila, Brian
Hook, Adrienne
Riopelle, Sammie
Thygesen, Keenan

Team
VTA
VTA
MA A
VTA
VTB
MA A
ME A
NH
VTB
MA A
CTA
VTB
MA A
CTA
VTA
CTA
ME A
MA B
CTB
NH
ME A
MA B
ME A
MA B
CTB
CTB
NH
MA B
NH
MA AL
VTB

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score

Big-E

4-H
09/16/2017
Individual Scores
Reasons
Score Rank

97 1
9% 2
93 3
92 4
91 5
88 6
86 7
85 8
84 9
84 10
81 11
81 12
79 13
78 14
78 15
77 16
71 17
71 18
71 19
70 20
67 21
61 22
60 23
50 24
50 25
55 26
53 27
51 28
42 29
0 30
0 30



Big-E
4-H
09/16/2017

Team Scores
Ayrshire
Classes that make up this division

001 Ayrshire Spring Calves

Team Score Rank
CTB 143 1
MA B 131 2
NH 131 3
CTA 127 4
MA A 126 5
VTB 126 6
VTA 117 7
ME A 112 8
MA AL 0 9

Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
4-H
09/16/2017

Team Scores
Brown Swiss

Classes that make up this division

002 Brown Swiss Fall Calves
003 Brown Swiss Yearling

004 Brown Swiss Cows

104 Brown Swiss Cows - Reasons

Team Score Rank
VTA 568 1
MA A 540 2
VTB 524 3
CTA 522 4
ME A 510 5
MA B 473 6
CTB 466 7
NH 455 8
MA AL 0 9

Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
4-H
09/16/2017

Team
Guernsey
Classes that make up this division

005 Guernsey Yearlings

Team Score Rank
MA A 132 1
ME A 121 2
VTA 119 3
CTA 102 4
NH 102 5
MA B 89 6
VT B 69 7
CTB 65 8
MA AL 0 9

Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
4-H
09/16/2017

Team Scores
Holstein

Classes that make up this division
006 Holstein Winter Calves

007 Holstein Spring Yearling
008 Holstein Winter Yearling

Team Score Rank
VTA 411 1
CTA 397 2
VT B 395 3
ME A 391 4
MA A 379 5
NH 375 6
MA B 366 7
CTB 350 8
MA AL 0 9

Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
4-H
09/16/2017

Team Scores
Jersey

Classes that make up this division

009 Jersey Fall Calves

010 Jersey Summer Yearling
011 Jersey Cows

111 Jersey Cows - Reasons

Team Score Rank
VTB 550 1
VTA 536 2
ME A 531 3
MA A 529 4
CTA 508 5
MA B 501 6
CTB 475 7
NH 458 8
MA AL 0 9

Division ties broken by contest score
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Team Scores
Shorthorn
Classes that make up this division

012 Shorthorn Yearlings

Team Score Rank
MA A 141 1
VTA 119 2
ME A 115 3
VTB 107 4
NH 100 5
MA B 87 6
CTA 64 7
CTB 32 8
MA AL 0 9

Division ties broken by contest score
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Team Scores
Reasons
Classes that make up this division

104 Brown Swiss Cows - Reasons
111 Jersey Cows - Reasons

Team Score Rank
VT A 286 1
MA A 260 2
VTB 256 3
CTA 236 4
ME A 224 5
NH 208 6
CTB 185 7
MA B 181 8
MA AL 0 9

Division ties broken by contest score
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Primary tie breaker(s)
104 Brown Swiss Cows - Reasons
111 Jersey Cows - Reasons

Secondary tie breaker(s)
004 Brown Swiss Cows
011 Jersey Cows

Team Scores

Brown

Contest Ayrshire Swiss Guernsey Holstein Jersey
Team Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank  Score Rank
VTA 1870 1 117 7 568 1 119 3 411 1 536 2
MA A 1847 2 126 5 540 2 132 1 379 5 529 4
ME A 1780 3 112 8 510 5 121 2 391 4 531 3
VTB 1771 4 126 6 524 3 69 7 395 3 550 1
CTA 1720 5 127 4 522 4 102 4 397 2 508 5
MA B 1647 6 131 2 473 6 89 6 366 7 501 6
NH 1621 7 131 3 455 8 102 5 375 6 458 8
CTB 1531 8 143 1 466 7 65 8 350 8 475 7
MA AL 0 9 0 9 0 9 0 9 0 9 0 9

Continued
Shorthorn Reasons

Team Score Rank  Score Rank
VT A 119 2 285 1
MA A 141 1 260 2
ME A 115 3 224 5
VTB 107 4 256 3
CTA 64 7 236 4
MA B 87 6 181 8
NH 100 5 208 6
CTB 32 8 185 7
MA AL 0 9 0 9
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